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Applicant

Bergenfield Boro
Pennsauken Twp
Bridgeton City

Essex County
Nutley Twp

Orange City Twp

Bayonne City
Union City

New Brunswick City
Passaic County

Hillside Twp

Urban Parks Grant Funding from FY25 State Budget
Projects located in Urban Aid municipalities and
in/easily accessible from Overburdened Communities Subject to Adverse Cumulative Stressors

Project Name

Twin Borough Park Improvement Project Phase 3
Jordantown Enhancement Athletic Complex
Rehabilitation of Sunset Lake Amphitheater
Weequabhic Park Recreational Improvements
Father Glotzbach Park Improvement Project
Colgate Park Improvements Phase 3

Veterans Park Shoreline Restoration & Resilency
Ellsworth Park Improvements

Joyce Kilmer Park Renovation

Garret Mountain Reservation Basketball Court
Margaret M. Roche Memorial Swimming Pool Phase Il

April 2025

County

Bergen
Camden
Cumberland
Essex
Essex
Essex
Hudson
Hudson
Middlesex
Passaic
Union

Grant
Request

$2,758,000
$530,000
$633,000
$579,000
$1,211,000
$860,000
$2,690,000
$500,000
$1,900,000
$600,000

$1,700,000
$13,961,000

Proposed
Award

Also Approved for

Green Acres
Funding

$2,085,691
$530,000
$633,000
$579,000
$1,211,000
$860,000
$2,085,691
$500,000
$1,900,000
$600,000

$1,700,000
$12,684,382

Yes

Yes
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