Urban Parks Grant Funding from FY25 State Budget Projects located in Urban Aid municipalities and in/easily accessible from Overburdened Communities Subject to Adverse Cumulative Stressors April 2025

	<u>Applicant</u>	Project Name	<u>County</u>	Grant <u>Request</u>	Proposed <u>Award</u>	Also Approved for Green Acres <u>Funding</u>
1	Bergenfield Boro	Twin Borough Park Improvement Project Phase 3	Bergen	\$2,758,000	\$2,085,691	Yes
2	Pennsauken Twp	Jordantown Enhancement Athletic Complex	Camden	\$530,000	\$530,000	
3	Bridgeton City	Rehabilitation of Sunset Lake Amphitheater	Cumberland	\$633,000	\$633,000	
4	Essex County	Weequahic Park Recreational Improvements	Essex	\$579,000	\$579,000	
5	Nutley Twp	Father Glotzbach Park Improvement Project	Essex	\$1,211,000	\$1,211,000	
6	Orange City Twp	Colgate Park Improvements Phase 3	Essex	\$860,000	\$860,000	
7	Bayonne City	Veterans Park Shoreline Restoration & Resilency	Hudson	\$2,690,000	\$2,085,691	Yes
8	Union City	Ellsworth Park Improvements	Hudson	\$500,000	\$500,000	
9	New Brunswick City	Joyce Kilmer Park Renovation	Middlesex	\$1,900,000	\$1,900,000	
10	Passaic County	Garret Mountain Reservation Basketball Court	Passaic	\$600,000	\$600,000	
11	Hillside Twp	Margaret M. Roche Memorial Swimming Pool Phase II	Union	\$1,700,000	\$1,700,000	
				\$13,961,000	\$12,684,382	